ARTICLE 1 AUTHORIZATION OF STEELE FARM REVOLVING FUND
 (Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44 sec. 53E1/2
to reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving monies and paying expenses for the 
Steele Farm up to Ten Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($10,100), and further to provide that the 
monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2000 be carried over into fiscal year 2001 
to pay for expenses not yet completed. This fund shall be controlled by the Steele Farm Advisory
Committee, who shall approve all such expenditures by a majority vote;

[...]

ACTION ON ARTICLE 1, November 8, 1999.  On Mr. Rudolph’s motion, the Town did vote, 
unanimously, to reauthorize a revolving fund pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44 
sec. 53E1/2 for purposes of receiving monies and paying expenses for the Steele Farm up to Ten 
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($10,100), and further to provide that the monies remaining in 

the fund at the end of fiscal year 2000 be carried over into fiscal year 2001 to pay for expenses 
not yet completed; and provided, further, that this fund shall be controlled by the Steele Farm

[...]

at either a Special Town Meeting or the Annual Town Meeting in May of 2000.

ACTION ON ARTICLE 9, November 8, 1999.   Mr. Gorman made a motion to amend the 
motion on Article 9, Active Recreation Feasibility Study in the following particulars:

In line 1 & 2, replace “Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($42,900)” with “Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,000)”

In line 3, replace “Hetz and Picnic Trust properties” with “Hetz, Picnic Trust, Steele Farm, and 
Flagg Hill properties”

In line 4, replace “in consultation with the Recreation Commission” with “in consultation with

[...]

Brown did state that the Acton Baseball Association would donate 
$10,00 to $12,000 to development a baseball field.  Ms. Ervais-Bohmiller made a motion to 
move the question.  This motion carried.  On Mr. Fox’s motion, the Town did vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred  Dollars ($42,900) for the purpose of 
performing a feasibility and engineering study to address immediate active recreation needs on 
the Hetz and Picnic Trust properties; and provided, further, that the Board of Selectmen in 
consultation with the Recreation Commission will manage the study, in preparation for ready

[...]

expenditures from this fund shall be approved by a majority vote of the Board of Selectmen, 
requiring a minimum of three in favor. 

ARTICLE 10 TOWN CENTER DESIGN PROJECT
(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropriate from available funds,
or authorize debt in the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500) dollars for the 
purpose of conducting a spring 2000 design study to address: town center design in the New 
England area, analyze the existing factors and opportunities specific to the site, provide 
schematic and other plans, address the circulation system (traffic, pedestrian, and parking),

[...]

Town will own about ten to fourteen acres, but it will be mostly wetlands.  Several stated how 
impressed they were by the knowledge of the group from U. Mass.  The conference was great.  
On Mr. Rudolph’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to raise and appropriate the sum of 
Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) for the purpose of conducting a spring 2000 
design study to address: town center design in the New England area, analyze the existing factors
and opportunities specific to the site, provide schematic and other plans, address the circulation 
system (traffic, pedestrian, and parking), landscaping, and design guidelines consistent with the